## THE SUPREME COURT OF MINNESOTA ST, PAUL

CHAMBERS OF

and -

έų.

March 15, 1946

RECEIVED AT MAR 15 1946 GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

Hon. Edward J. Thye Governor of Minnesota St. Paul, Minnesota

My dear Governor Thye:

I herewith tender my resignation as an Associate Justice of the Supreme Court of Minnesota, to take effect immediately.

Cordially yours,

Tiethor W. Jourglade

LWY:g

9962

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPAD TALENT OF STATE FILED MAR 1 5 1946

Middlettolen Scorctary of State.



State of Minnesota St.Paul

EDWARD J. THYE

March 15, 1946

The Honorable Luther Youngdahl Associate Justice Supreme Court of Minnesota State Capitol St. Paul, Minnesota

Dear Judge Youngdahl:

I wish to acknowledge receipt of your letter of resignation as Associate Justice of the Supreme Court of Minnesota. I herewith accept your resignation effective immediately.

Sincerely Vann overnor

EJT: j

9962 FILED MAR151946

ler Secretary of State.

## 796R

-----

30,

Resignation of Luther W. Youngdahl as Associate... Justice of Supreme Court and the second

and the sum of the second s